Transfer Out Quotation

All transfers by Fidelity are processed using Origo Options Transfer service.

| Name of member: | Mr Patrick Stevens | | |
|---------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--|
| Fidelity reference: | C040A19 | | |
| National insurance number | SJ625249B | | |
| PENSIONABLE SERVICE | From: 6 April 2016 | to: 12 October 2016 | |
| CONTRACTED OUT | From: | to: | |
| PROTECTION STATUS | None | None | |

Tax warning: If you have any existing tax protection in your current arrangement you may lose these if you transfer benefits. This may have adverse tax consequences.

| PROTECTED TAX FREE CASH AMOUNT AS AT 23 November 2017 | Tax free cash protection does not apply to you. |
|---|--|
| ENHANCEMENT FACTOR(S) | None |
| MONEY PURCHASE ANNUAL ALLOWANCE (MPAA) | The MPAA is not applicable to the member at this time. |
| PROTECTED PENSION AGE | Not applicable |
| FUND VALUE AS AT 5 April 2006 | Not applicable as joining date was after 5 April 2006 |

TRANSFER VALUE

(Including any value transferred in, where applicable)

| Section 9(2b) Rights | £6,300.47 |
|---|-----------|
| Additional Voluntary Contributions (AVCs) | £0.00 |
| TOTAL TRANSFER VALUE | £6,300.47 |

The transfer value quoted can only be relied upon for six months from the date of this letter and is not guaranteed. If you are transferring six months after the date of this letter, we recommend that you contact



us for a revised transfer amount. The amount transferred will be the proceeds actually arising from the sale of the pension account once we have received all the necessary documentation. Please provide your phone number so that we can contact you if we need to discuss your transfer in further detail. Phone number (inc. dialling code) 1:

FIL Life Insurance Limited, authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. Registered in England and Wales No. 3406905. Registered office at: Oakhill House, 130 Tonbridge Road, Hildenborough, Kent, TN11 9DZ, Cl2950 January 2012 N-TO-03

Transfer Out Questionnaire

(To be completed by the receiving scheme)

| NAME | OF | MEMBER: |
|------|----|---------|
| | | |

Mr Patrick Stevens

NI Number:

SJ625249B

| NAME OF BECEIVING SCHEME | WINTERTHUR PENSION SCHEME | |
|---------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF RECEIVING SCHEME. | | |

TYPE OF ARRANGEMENT

* delete as applicable

- * Contracted-in / out salary related
- * Contracted-in money purchase (SSAS)
- * Personal pension plan/stakeholder pension plan

| * | Section 32 | ouy-out policy |
|---|----------------|-----------------------------|
| PENSION SCHEME TAX REFERENCE | 666 RC | j |
| IF RECEIVING SCHEME IS A CONTRACTED OUT O | CCUPATION | IAL SCHEME, DATE CONTRACTED |
| EMPLOYMENT COMMENCED | ************** | |
| PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS | FOR PAYM | ENT TO BE MADE BY CHAPS: |
| BANK NAME: | AIB | (ALLIED IRISH BANK) |

| BANK NAME: | AIB (ALLIED IRISH BANK) |
|--------------------|--|
| BANK ADDRESS: | ST. JAMES HOUSE, CHARLOTTE STREET LANGASHIRE MI 492 |
| SORT CODE: | 23-83-96 |
| ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 04919088 |
| ACCOUNT NAME: | WINTERTHUR PENSION SCHEME |
| PAYMENT REFERENCE: | WINTERTHUR PSTEUENS FIDELITY |

| ADDRESS FOR ALL CORRESPOND | DENCE REGISTERED SCHEME ADMINISTRATOR LTD. |
|----------------------------|--|
| VAN COUVERHOUSE, III HAGI | LEY ROAD, EDGBASTON, BIRMINGHAM BIG 8LB. |
| SIGNATURE | NAME |



| For and on behalf of REGISTERED | SCHEME ADMINISTRATOR LTD |
|--|---|
| POSITION IN COMPANY | DATE 10/01/2018 |
| If a transfer of benefits is to proceed, ple discharge form. | ease also arrange for the member to complete the enclosed |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| and the second s | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Transfer discharge form

(To be completed by the member)

To:

The trustees/administrator
Commerzbank AG Pension & L A Scheme
Beech Gate
Millfield Lane
Lower Kingswood
Tadworth
Surrey
KT20 6RP

I confirm that I have been advised of the alternative benefits payable under the rules of the wind feeting feeting scheme. I have chosen to transfer my entire pension account from the Commerzbank AG Pension & L A Scheme (the 'transferring scheme') to the receiving scheme.

I confirm that once the transfer is made, I discharge the trustees/administrators of the transferring scheme of all liabilities currently held in respect of the transfer amount.

I understand that the transfer value quoted is not guaranteed and the amount transferred will be the proceeds actually arising from the sale of the pension account.

I also understand that, by selecting this option I may lose any right to the protected pension age and/or protected tax free cash as detailed on the transfer out quotation.

Name

Mr Patrick Stevens

Signature Date

12/12/2017

Fidelity reference number: C040A19

Transfer Out Quotation

All transfers by Fidelity are processed using Origo Options Transfer service.

| Name of member: | Mr Patrick Stevens | |
|---------------------------|------------------------|------------------|
| Fidelity reference: | 5158137 | |
| National insurance number | SJ625249B | |
| PENSIONABLE SERVICE | From: 1 September 2009 | to: 5 April 2016 |
| CONTRACTED OUT | From: 1 September 2009 | to: |
| PROTECTION STATUS | None | |

Tax warning: If you have any existing tax protection in your current arrangement you may lose these if you transfer benefits. This may have adverse tax consequences.

| PROTECTED TAX FREE CASH AMOUNT AS AT 21 November 2017 | Tax free cash protection does not apply to you. |
|---|--|
| ENHANCEMENT FACTOR(S) | None |
| MONEY PURCHASE ANNUAL ALLOWANCE (MPAA) | The MPAA is not applicable to the member at this time. |
| PROTECTED PENSION AGE | Not applicable |
| FUND VALUE AS AT 5 April 2006 | Not applicable as joining date was after 5 April 2006 |

TRANSFER VALUE

(Including any value transferred in, where applicable)

| Section 9(2b) Rights | £125,706.76 |
|---|-------------|
| Additional Voluntary Contributions (AVCs) | £0.00 |
| TOTAL TRANSFER VALUE | £125,706.76 |



Please note that the total transfer value includes an amount of £39,823.20 in respect of the Reference Scheme Test (RST) benefit. As a member of Plan you are entitled to one free Reference Scheme Test (RST) calculation every 12 months. The RST packed in this statement is guaranteed until 28/11/2017. Should you require another RST calculated in the next 12 months there will be a charge of £50+vat made payable to Commerzbank AG. Please note if your completed transfer documents are received outside of the RST 3 month guarantee and the receiving arrangement require an updated RST value you will incur this charge. The transfer value quoted can only be relied upon for six months from the date of this letter and is not guaranteed. If you are transferring six months after the date of this letter, we recommend that you contact us for a revised transfer amount. The amount transferred will be the proceeds actually arising from the sale of the pension account once we have received all the necessary documentation. Please provide your phone number so that we can contact you if we need to discuss your transfer in further detail. Phone number (inc. dialling code) 1 :

Transfer Out Questionnaire

(To be completed by the receiving scheme)

| NAME | OF | MEMBER: |
|----------|----|---------|
| 212 22 2 | | |

Mr Patrick Stevens

NI Number:

SJ625249B

| NAME OF RECEIVING SCHEME: WINTERT | HUR PENSION SCHEME |
|---|--|
| TYPE OF ARRANGEMENT * delete as applicable | * Contracted-in / out salary related. * Contracted-in money purchase (SSAS) * Personal pension plan/stakeholder pension plan * Section 32 buy-out policy- |
| PENSION SCHEME TAX REFERENCE | 35666 RG |
| OUT | OUT OCCUPATIONAL SCHEME, DATE CONTRACTED |
| EMPLOYMENT COMMENCED | |
| PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR BANK ACCOUNT DE | ETAILS FOR PAYMENT TO BE MADE BY CHAPS: |
| BANK NAME: BANK ADDRESS: | ANB (ALLIED IRISH BANK) ST. JAMES HOUSE, CHARLOTTE STREET LANCASHIRE MI 4PZ |
| SORT CODE: | 23-83-96 |
| ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 04919088 |
| ACCOUNT NAME: | WINTERTHUR PENSION SCHEME |
| PAYMENT REFERENCE: | WINTERTHUR PSTEVENS FIDELITY |
| VANCOUVER HOUSE IN HAGLEY | EGISTERED SCHEME ADMINISTRATOR LTD. ROAD, EDGBASTON, BIRMINGHAM BIG 8CE NAME |



| For and on behalf of REGISTERED SCHEME | ADMINISTRATOR LTD |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| POSITION IN COMPANY | 10/01/2018 |
| If a transfer of benefits is to proceed, please also arrange for discharge form. | r the member to complete the enclosed |

Transfer discharge form

(To be completed by the member)

To:

The trustees/administrator
Commerzbank AG Pension & L A Scheme
Beech Gate
Millfield Lane
Lower Kingswood
Tadworth
Surrey
KT20 6RP

I confirm that I have been advised of the alternative benefits payable under the rules of the WINTERTHUR PENSION SCHENE (please insert name of the receiving scheme). I have chosen to transfer my entire pension account from the Commerzbank AG Pension & L A Scheme (the 'transferring scheme') to the receiving scheme.

I confirm that once the transfer is made, I discharge the trustees/administrators of the transferring scheme of all liabilities currently held in respect of the transfer amount.

I understand that the transfer value quoted is not guaranteed and the amount transferred will be the proceeds actually arising from the sale of the pension account.

I also understand that, by selecting this option I may lose any right to the protected pension age and/or protected tax free cash as detailed on the transfer out quotation.

Name

Mr. Patrick Stevens

Signature Date

12/12/12017

Fidelity reference number: 5158137

